

PRESS RELEASE

INTRALOT, Inc. extends contract with Wyoming Lottery until 2034, solidifying partnership for future success

July 31, 2023

INTRALOT S.A. is pleased to announce that its U.S. subsidiary INTRALOT, Inc. has signed an extension of its contract with the Wyoming Lottery Corporation for an additional five-year term. INTRALOT, Inc. will continue to provide its advanced lottery operating system and comprehensive services to support the operations of the Wyoming Lottery Corporation until August 25, 2034. This renewal underscores the strong partnership between INTRALOT, Inc. and the Wyoming Lottery, ensuring an ongoing commitment to innovation and success in the lottery and gaming sector for the State.

Commenting on the contract extension, Nikos Nikolakopoulos, CEO of INTRALOT, Inc. stated: "We are thrilled to extend our partnership with the Wyoming Lottery and continue supporting their mission to provide entertaining and responsible gaming experiences to the people of the State. This contract extension showcases our commitment to delivering innovative solutions and exceptional services. We look forward to collaborating closely with the Wyoming Lottery to achieve new heights of success."

Jon Clontz, the CEO of Wyoming Lottery Corporation stated: "A Lottery jurisdiction's partnership with a gaming organization is extremely important. The relationship must be based on proven trust, transparency, and mutual respect. We have that trust with INTRALOT and we enjoy a very successful track-record of achievement in part due to their deep knowledge and dedication."

The extension of the contract with the Wyoming Lottery reaffirms INTRALOT's position as a trusted partner and industry leader in the U.S. gaming market. INTRALOT remains dedicated to leveraging its technological expertise and global experience to help lotteries drive worldwide growth, maximize revenues, and contribute to their communities.

About <u>INTRALOT</u>

INTRALOT, a publicly listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 39 regulated jurisdictions worldwide. With a global workforce of approximately 1,700 employees in 2022, INTRALOT is committed to redefine innovation and quality of services in the lottery and gaming sector, while supporting operators in raising funds for good causes. Uniquely positioned to deliver state-of-the-art technology across geographies, the company has developed an advanced ecosystem that serves all verticals enabling the digital transformation of gaming operators and offering players an unparalleled gaming experience. INTRALOT has been awarded the prestigious Responsible Gaming Framework certification by the World Lottery Association and is certified under the WLA Security Control Standard. Visit us at www.intralot.com.

For more info: INTRALOT Press Office, Ph.: +30 2106156000, Fax: +30 2106106800, email: press office@intralot.com